

Xindao B.V. Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk, the Netherlands

## **Declaration of Compliance**

| Importer:         | Xindao B.V. Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk, the Netherlands |
|-------------------|--|
| Item number:      | P432.60  |
| Item description: | Foldable silicone cup  |
| Material(s):      | PP, Silicone   |
| Item picture:     |  |



## **Confirmation:**

We hereby declare that the item mentioned above complies with the following legal requirements

| Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE                           |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 — on materials and articles intended to come                      |  |  |
| into contact with food.  |  |  |
| Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic                          |  |  |
| materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and amendement (EU) 2020/1245 |  |  |
| German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB), Section 30&31                       |  |  |
| Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5  |  |  |

70 C.....

Use mode: Repeated use

Time of contact food: 2h.....

Contact temperature:

| Contact foods type which it is intended to be put |                   |  |
|---|-------------------|--|
| into contact:                                     |                   |  |
| -   | Aqueous foods     |  |
| -   | Acetic acid foods |  |
| -   | Alcoholic foods   |  |
| -   | Dry foods         |  |

Xindao B.V., Keii 24 Authorized Signature: Key **GB RIJSWIJK** he Netherlands

Date: 18-2-2022